Admission by Official Programme £2.00

Winchester Motor Cycle Club
(Affiliated to the A.C.U.)

SHELL MOTOR SPORT UNIT
which is in attendance at all the Club’s Promotions

MIL. Trcfihy
17\?“@ EEH Southern Centre Expert Championship Round

NEW ’-q
SHOWROOM
NOW OPEN

L'113 SHIRLEY HIGH

and widest selection of
replacement windows, doors and
patio doors available in the South

Probably the finest showrooms {

7 DAYS AWEEK

AGENTS FOR HALO ALL BRITISH UPVC WINDOW SYSTEM

Sponsored by M.H.L. Windows (Glass and Glazing) Ltd
South Hants Industrial Park, Totton, Hants.

Facony & Show | WHADDON FARM, OWSLEBURY, HANTS.
000 e sl P SUNDAY, 14th JUNE, 1987 Start 1.30 p.m.

0703) 872747

EN SOUTHERN TYRES 2o
4,'8'

MOT's - Tyres - Exhausts - Batteries at low, low prices - Brake Testing - Steering
Alignment - Wheel Balancing - Mechanical Repairs - Welding - Resprays

60 MAIN ROAD, BEDHAMPTON
ESSO SERVICE, HAVANT ROAD, EMSWORTH
Open Mon-Sat 8.00-5.30 Sun 9-1.00

Havant (0705) 483018/451570 Emsworth (02434) 6411

For conditions of entry please see page 2

BUNTING PRINTING, Ringwood. Tel: 3430 & 2727




JZ- gﬁ QZ (O/ZM OFFICIALS

ACU Steward M. Gover
. Club Stewards H. Kimber, S. Mathews
WHADDON FARM, OWSLEBURY' HANTS. Cl:rk o? the Course D. Witts
Secretary of the Meeting D.R. Withers, Stroudwood Cottage, Sciviers Lane,
SUNDAY, 14th JUNE, 1987 Lower Upham.
Scrutineers G. Underwood, J. Buckle
Chief Marshal K. Powell
Lap Scorers Mrs. Lane, Mrs. Butler, Mrs. Dowd
WINCHESTER MOTOR CYCLE CLUB | Starter V. Goater, A. Smith
. i/c Gate Marshals Mrs. Withers, Mrs. P. Kimber
T.7.C. Applied for PERMIT No. U 4686 X;zzslf;g;r“ the Mesting gfsér;’én*:ﬁmbef
Held under the GCR's of the ACU and Supplementary Club Regulations Flag Marshal/Timekeeper R. Miller
' Pit Control V. and B. Hiscock
TO_ THE RIDEF!S. Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
yvhlch.cquld arise .fol!o.wmg an accident caused by unauthorised riding
in the pits area, liability for any claim could rest with the owner of The WINCHESTER MOTOR CYCLE CLUB wishes to acknowledge the assistance

the machine being used (or the parents in the case of a minor). i ing:

The number of laps for each race may be altered according to t?me or e Tl

weather conditions. Mr. Lush (Landowner)

The St. John Ambulance Brigade (Winchester)
The Marshals

ASM Sound Services, Wickham

Flag Signals Catering by Tiny's and Rossi (Ice Cream)
: The Sportsmen - The Riders
Union Jack — Start Black with number — — That driver to stop The support of neighbouring Clubs
Yellow — — Danger, drive slowly Yellow/Black diagonals — Last Lap . ;
Red — — — Stop Black/White chequers — Finish The  Winchester Motor Cycle Club would like to thank
Green — — Course clear ‘ SHELL MOTOR SPORT UNIT

which is in attendance at all the Club's Promotions

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on Private Property and you are STRICTLY
forbidden to cause damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on
the course or in the Competitors’ Paddock.

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Sunday, 5th July

WARNING é Maund McLeonards Speed Spectacular for Solos and Sidecars

MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS | e e e o)

ATTENDING THE MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT Sunday i A
THEIR OWN RISK Sunuy Bank Trophy for Solos.

It i s 8 . | Plus Trike and Quadracers C/Ships
tis a oond!tlon gf admission t_hat all persons !'lav!ng Sunday, 6th September
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation Charlie Phippen Shield for Solo and Sidecars
and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners ' Plus the Haynes 4 Stroke Championships

of the land and the drivers and the owners of the

veh_icles, are absolved from all liability arising out of
accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/
or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.
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Name

Robert Atkins
Sean De Gruchy
Simon Hawkins
Andy Breacher
Dave Hamer
Jason Morris

" Brian White
Shaun Hamer
Paul Skennerton
10 Stewart Penny
11 Sean Cook

12 Bruce Dingle
13 Steve Patching

14 Glenn Hall

15 Chris Bowd

16 Martin Cole

17 David Denly

18 Stewart House
19 Paul Irwin

20 Richard Paine
21 Geoff Ward

22 Chris Witts

23 Steve Helyar
24 Gary Putnam

25 Clinton Putnam
26 Lewis King

27 Gary Turner

28 Lee King

29 Martin Penford
o L& VoM

33 VMG W™
Kevin Cutler
52 Terry Morgan
53 Phil White
54 Martin Philpott
55 Philip Lane
56 Andrew Paul
57 George Smith
58 Peter Miller
59 Simon Horsell
60 Stuart Putnam
Dl Gl

guw
L et
1y Pat P79
1 Simon Hurn
\g82 P. Sparkes
83 Richard Marsh
84 Eddie Harper
85~ Phil Cutler
86 Ian White
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Please take home@ your litter

EXPERTS
Machine

500 KTM

500 Kawasaki
500 Maico
250/500 Husky

250 Suzuki
500 Husky
490 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
500 Honda
250 Maico
350 KTM

500 Honda
500 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Suzuki
500 Honda
250 Honda
500 Honda
250 Suzuki
500 Kawasaki
430 Husky
250 Kawasaki

SENIORS

500 Honda
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Suzuki
500 Honda
500 Honda
250 Honda
480 Honda
250 Suzuki
250 Honda

JUNIORS

250 Yamaha
250 Honda
500 Husky
500 KTM
250 Yamaha
250 Honda

Home Town

Wantage
Jersey
Eastleigh
Bishopstoke
Waltham Chase
Barnham
Aldershot
Waltham Chase
Aldershot
Warminster
Alton
Jersey
Worthing
Petersfield
Cholsey
Fair Oak
Wantage
Wareham
Weybridge
Fareham
Tadley
Southampton
Tadley
Risborough
Risborough
Abington
Abington
Abington
Guildford

Shaftesbury
Totland

Church Crookham
Romsey
Alderbury
Reading
Wisborough Green
Basingstoke
Banstead
Risborough

Warminster
Abington
Wincanton
Alresford
Shaftesbury
Church Crookham

87
88
89
90

92
93

95
96
9
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
LT
118
119
120
121
122~
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
13
Lg)

-+ W. Davenport/Neal Barton
John Hill/Kevan Thomas
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Name

Mark Dear
David Balley
Rodney Long
Paul Cook
Paul Clarke
Barry Smithson
Ben Ledbury
Roy Vincent
Chris Warren
Paul Morgan
Robin Prue
Tony Herbert
Anthony Stephens
Jim Martin
S. Mills
Andy Richardson
Melvyn Osman
R. Sims
Eddy Downs
Jonathan Bryant
Mark Stamp
Wayne Stamp
H. Williams
Christopher Ayres
Gary Turner
David Newell
Ian Court
Stephen Bryant
Graham Paul
Stephen Paul
Andy Osman
Michael Ames
Mark Walls
Gary Hughes
Terry Way
Malcolm Ballard
Trevor Willshire
Mark Potter
Gary Chappell
Ivor Gilford
Martyn Wall
Gary Martin
John Hancock
Wayne Blunden
Simon Butler
Andrew Middleton
Colin Maupder
D chirv
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Machine

500 Maico
250 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
250 Honda
250 Honda
510 Husky
250 KTM

490 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
500 Kawasaki
500 Honda
500 Honda
490 Maico
250 Yamaha
490 Yamaha
500 Maico
250 KTM

250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
125 Cagiva
250 Kawasaki
480 Honda
250 Honda
250 KTM

250 Yamaha
500 Kawasaki
500 Kawasaki
250 Husky
600 Armstrong
250 Honda
250 KTM

250 Maico
500 Husky
250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Honda
125 Yamaha
250 KTM

500 Honda
250 KTM

250 KTM

250 Kawasaki
500 KTM

500 Maico

SIDECARS

700 Armstrong
500 Honda

/6”Andrew Brooks/Richard Brooks 600 Maico

Los
(65
[LA

o £ tans

Pictan@l Fsvgn§ewv

Home Town

Bursledon
Newbury
3X, Dorset
Cosham
Oxford
Thatcham
Warminster
Warminster
Por tsmouth
Butlocks Heath
Abington
Reading
Blandford
Newbury
Cold Ash
Broadstone
Wimborne
Blandford Forum
Denmead
Portchester
Baughurst
Baughurst
Egham
Swindon
Botley
Henley
Wimborne
Poole
Reading
Reading
Wimborne

Freshwater
Freshwater
Blandford
Battle
Fareham
Warminster
Andover

Alton
Gillingham
S/Newton
Guernsey
Amberley
Chandlers Ford
Waltham Chase

Bracknell
Bishopstoke
Bognor
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No. Name Machine Home Town Race 3 Event 1 Heat 2 JUNIOR UNLIMITED 4 laps
(First 20 to Final)
4 Steve Cook/Anthony Spong 500 Maico Cosham
5 Chris Brooks/Jay Gowing 500 Honda Bognor
6 Shaun Mallows/Mark Jerram 515 Maico Colchester 1 108 Wayne Stamp 109 H. Williams 110 Christopher Ayres
7 Martin Williams/ 111 Gary Turner 112 David Newell 113 Ian Court
Paul Hutchman 500 Maico Tilehurst 114 Stephen Bryant 115 Graham Paul 116 Stephen Paul

8 Barry Williams/Dave Short 500 Maico Havant t_ 117 Andy Osman 118 Michael Ames 119 Mark Walls
9 Peter Clark/Doug Garvie 500 Maico Stebbing 120 Gary Hughes 121 Terry Way 122 Malcolm Ballard
10 Kevin Moore/Nigel Moore 500 Honda Arundel 123 Trevor Willshire 124 Mark Potter 125 Gary Chappell
11 Keith Hayden/ 500 KTM Hayling Island 126 Ivor Gilford 127 Martyn Wall 128 Gary Martin
12 Dean Turner/Michael Turner 540 KTM Woodley 129 John Hancock 130 Wayne Blunden 131 Simon Butler
13 John Turner/Martin Wiggins 540 KTM Reading 132 Andrew Middleton 133 Colin Maunder

14 Ronald Bull/Niel Holden 490 Yamaha Chichester
15 Nick Bowers/Ray Eltham 500 Honda Frome ; ; . 2
16 Glen Game/Phil Davidson 500 Honda Sudbury RESULT 1st ({] 2nd “S 3rd‘?Z5 4th]ﬂ'?) 5th{20/ 6th I{b 7th[’37 8th //(,
17 Chris Williams/Sean White 490 Yamaha Waterlooville J z P
18 Cyril Treagust/Brian Keeble 1000 Wasp Chichester 9th(3010tH 0¥ 11thiidf 12tn ($ 13th_ g 1ath (BisenJJO 16th /i
19 Andy Sugg/N.Brace 510 Wasp Prestleigh “,7 A
20 Ian Osbaldson/John Burgess 500 Maico Macclesfield 17th [\ 18tn'l ) 10¢n 175 20¢n ]34

Race 1 WORKERS RACE (Sponsored by Littlewoods) 6 laps
Race 4 Event 4 Leg 1 SIDECARS 15 mins + 1 lap
S e o S e R A B R e R RN . S L ~4+~ W. Davenport/Neal Barton 2 John Hill/Kevan Thomas
~3~ Andrew Brooks/Richard Brooks 4 Steve Cook/Anthony Spong
et B 4 A Al 4 RS S SR S IS B e SRR 8 RN TR L el ey SRS S Chris Brooks/Jay Gowing 6 Shaun Mallows/Mark Jerram
7 Martin Williams/Paul Hutchman 8 Barry Williams/Dave Short
SERE FUE A < B 1 e S OB R Sl sl siistienade B R LEENCRL I SRR St 0 ~9” Peter Clark/Doug Garvie 10 Kevin Moore/Nigel Moore
11 Keith Hayden/ 12 Dean Turner/Michael Turner
RESULT 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 13 John Turner/Martin Wiggins 14 Ronald Bull/Niel Holden
15 Nick Bowers/Ray Eltham 16 Glen Game/Phil Davidson
L% Chris Williams/Sean White 18 Cyril Treagust/Brian Keeble
19 Andy Sugg/N.Brace 20 Tan Osbaldson/John Burgess
Race 2 Event 1 Heat 1 JUNIOR UNLIMITED 4 laps

(First 20 to Final) ) oo i »
Somam RESULT  1st (/_S 2nd 5 sda_ 1B gn LOsw Ho stn <€
81 Simon Hurn 4, 82 P. Sparkes 83 Richard Marsh
84 Eddie Harper M g5 Phil Cutler 86 Ian White
87 Mark Dear 88 David Balley 89 Rodney Long
90 Paul Cook 91 Paul Clarke 92 Barry Smithson '
93 Ben Ledbury 94 Roy Vincent 95 Chris Warren Race 5 Event 2 Leg 1 SENIORS 15 mins + 1 lap
96 Paul Morgan 97 Robin Prue 98 Tony Herbert
99 Anthony Stephens 100 Jim Martin 101 S. Mills l
102 Andy Richardson 103 Melvyn Osman 104 R. Sims 1" Kevin Cutler 52 Terry Morgan 53 Phil White
105 Eddy Downs 106 Jonathan Bryant 107 Mark Stamp 54 Martin Philpott 55 Philip Lane 56 Andrew Paul
57 George Smith 58 Peter Miller 59 Simon Horsell
RESULT lst%_ 2nd_& 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 60 Stuart Putnam
9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th
RESULT 1st 2nd 3ird 4th 5th 6th
17th 18th 19th 20th
6 7
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Race 6 Event 3 Leg 1

1 Robert Atkins 92 Sean De Gruchy

4 Andy Breacher 5 Dave Hamer

7 Brian White 8 Shaun Hamer

10 Stewart Penny 11 Sean Coo};1

13 Steve Patching 14 Glepn Ha

16 Martin Cole 17 David Denly

19 Paul Irwin 20 Riehard Paine
22 Chris Witts 23 Steve Hglyar
25 Clinton Putnam 26 Lewis King A
28 Lee King 29 Martin Penfor
R o A, e Once I SR e AR o

Race 7 Event 1

EXPERTS

JUNIOR FINAL

RESULT

s o]

JUNIOR NON QUALIFIERS

Bags EAUTSHE IS (from Races 2 and 3)

\% 3

lstﬁiz_ 2nd %_%_ Wit vl

RESULT

Race 9 Event 2 Leg 2 SENIORS

52 ~ Terry Morgan
Philip Lane
Peter Miller

51 Kevin Cutler
54 Martin Philpott 55
57 George Smith 58
60 Stuart Putnam

1st éé

RESULT

OVERALL

15 mins + 1 lap

3 Simon Hawkins
Jason Morris

9 Paul Skennerton

12 Bruce Dingle

15 Chris Bowd

18 Stewart House ~

21 Geoff Ward

24 Gary Putnam

27 Gary Turner

15 mins + 1 lap

10 mins + 1 lap

15 mins + 1 lap

53 Phil White
56 Andrew Paul
59 Simon Horsell

5th_é2: 6th_é_5

Race 10 Event 3 Leg

il

Robert Atkins

—4— Andy Breacher

i
10
13
16
g
22
25

Brian White
Stewart Penny
Steve Patching
Martin Cole
Paul Irwin
Chris Witts
Clinton Putnam

_28—Lee King

1se_Jb

@
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e

14
17
20
23
26~
29

e,

EXPERTS

Sean De Gruchy
Dave Hamer
Shaun Hamer
Sean Cook
Glenn Hall
David Denly
Richard Paine
Steve Helyar
Lewis King
Martin Penford

15 mins + 1 lap

3 Simon Hawkins
46— Jason Morris

9 Paul Skennerton
12 Bruce Dingle

15 Chris Bowd
18 Stewart House
21 Geoff Ward
24 Gary Putnam
27 Gary Turner

RESULT o 2nd__>‘,_4/3rd ] Oatn 3} 5th Z‘P 6th /7
I

OVERALL  1st 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 11 Event 4 Leg 2 SIDECARS 15 mins + 1 lap

1 W. Davenport/Neal Barton 2
3 Andrew Brooks/Richard Brooks 4
5 Chris Brooks/Jay Gowing 6
7 Martin Williams/Paul Hutchman 8
9 Peter Clark/Doug Garvie 10
11 Keith Hayden/ 12
13 John Turner/Martin Wiggins 14
15 Nick Bowers/Ray Eltham 16
17 Chris Williams/Sean White 18
19 Andy Sugg/N.Brace 20
g—
RESULT  1st P 2nd 44 3rqd [T

John Hill/Kevan Thomas
Steve Cook/Anthony Spong
Shaun Mallows/Mark Jerram
Barry Williams/Dave Short
Kevin Moore/Nigel Moore
Dean Turner /Michael Turner
Ronald Bull/Niel Holden
Glen Game/Phil Davidson
Cyril Treagust/Brian Keeble
Ian Osbaldson/John Burgess

4th ”0 5th {6 6th

INTERVAL

Race 12 Event 6 Heat 1 MHL TROPHY

(First 13 to F

4 laps
inal)

8th2_,é_

1 Robert Atkins 2 Sean De Gruchy 3 Simon Hawkins
4 Andy Breacher 5 Dave Hamer 6 Jason Morris
7 Brian White 8 Shaun Hamer 9 Paul Skennerton
10 Stewart Penny 51 Kevin Cutler 52 Terry Morgan
53 Phil White 54 Martin Philpott
81 Simon Hurn 82 - P.xSparkes 83 Richard Marsh
84 [Eddie Harper 85 Phil Cutler 86 Ian White
87 Mark Dear 88 David Balley 89 Rodney Long
90 Paul Cook 91 Paul Clarke 92 Barry Smithson
93 Ben Ledbury 94 Roy Vincent 95 Chris Warren
96 Paul Mgggan 97 Robin Prue 98 Tony Herbert
RESULT 1st §4’2nd | O 3ra <Z sth ¥ stn | g 7th(
oth . oth iR iadhd e al ki




[ ]
g
Ploaso take homaﬁ your litter

MHL TROPHY
(First 13 to Final)

Race 13 Event 6 Heat 3

4 laps

11 Sean Cook 12 Bruce Dingle 13 Steve Patching !
14 Glenn Hall 15 Chris Bowd 16 Martin Cole i
17 David Denly 18 Stewart House 19 Paul Irwin }
20 Richard Paine 55 Philip Lane 56 Andrew Paul
57 George Smith 58 Peter Miller !
99 Anthony Stephens 100 Jim Martin 101 S. Mills
102 Andy Richardson 103 Melvyn Osman 104 R. Sims
105 Eddy Downs 106 Jonathan Bryant 107 Mark Stamp
108 Wayne Stamp 109 H. Williams 110 Christopher Ayres
111 Gary Turner 112 David Newell 113 Ian Court
114 Stephen Bryant 115 Graham Paul 116 Stephen Paul
RESULT 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th gienies o
9th 10th 11th 12th 13th
Race 14 Event 6 Heat 3 MHL TROPHY 4 laps
(First 18 to Final)
21 Geoff Ward 22 Chris Witts 23 Steve Helyar
24 Gary Putnam 25 Clinton Putnam 26 Lewis King
27 Gary Turner 28 Lee King 29 Martin Penford
59 Simon Horsell 60 Stuart Putnam
117 Andy Osman 118 Michael Ames 119 Mark Walls
120 Gary Hughes 121 Terry Way 122 Malcolm Ballard
123 Trevor Willshire 124 Mark Potter 125 Gary Chappell
126 Ivor Gilford 127 Martyn Wall 128 Gary Martin
129 John Hancock 130 Wayne Blunden 131 Simon Butler

132 Andrew Middleton 133 Colin Maunder

i 5] 4 )
RESULT 1st"5 2nd_Z 2 3rd 27 4en %2 5tn 29 stn

26 = L

i, )
7th~“8th/ L L

oth /20t 9 11en/$Fi2en'3e 13tn 3 K.

Race 16 Event 6

MHL TROPHY FINAL
(Race time to be announced)

RESULT lst¥2nd/7 3rd Z.‘*{chO sth 1O e .02 'S

MM s bV _

Winner to receive the MHL Trophy

Presented by Mr. John Sibley (Sales Manager)

All Trophies to remain the property of WMCC and to be held

up to one year

Thank you for coming

Seelyou again here on Sunday, S5th July 1987.

Race 15 Event 4 Leg 3 SIDECARS 15 mins + 1 lap

~1 W. Davenport/Neal Barton 2 John Hill/Kevan Thomas
3 Andrew Brooks/Richard Brooks 4 Steve Cook/Anthony Spong '
5 Chris Brooks/Jay Gowing 6 Shaun Mallows/Mark Jerram
7 Martin Williams/Paul Hutchman & Barry Williams/Dave Short i
9 Peter Clark/Doug Garvie Kevin Moore/Nigel Moore

11 Keith Hayden/
13 John Turner/Martin Wiggins
15 Nick Bowers/Ray Eltham

17 Chris Williams/Sean White
19 Andy Sugg/N.Brace

1st__i5 _ 2nd

RESULT

0
12
14
16
18

20
3rd ‘f)

Dean Turner /Michael Turner
Ronald Bull/Niel Holden
Glen Game/Phil Davidson
Cyril Treagust/Brian Keeble
Ian Osbaldson/John Burgess

4th‘3 5th 15 sth‘ZO

lst__gi__ 2nd i{;

OVERALL

3rd 20 4tn 13

10
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